## DR.G.D.POL FOUNDATION Y.M.T.DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAI

Website: www.ymtdental.org E-mail – dentalymt@gmail.com

## DETAILS OF FEES FOR – I BDS DEGREE COURSE (A.Y. 2023-2024)

SR. NO	PARTICULAR	OPEN	OBC	EWS	SC/ST	NT / VJ	Institutional Quota (not more than 2. 5 X 382000=00) *
A	Compulsory fees	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs	Rs
1	Tution Fee (Interim)	3,47,273=00	1,73,637=00	1,73,637=00	1	-	8,68,183=00
2	Development fee	34,727=00	34,727=00	17,364=00	-	34,727=00	86,818=00
	Total (RS.)	3,82,000=00	2,08,364=00	1,91,000=00		34,727=00	9,55,000=00
В	Only once at the time of admission						
3	Caution Money (Refundable)	20,000=00	20,000=00	20,000=00	20,000=00	20,000=00	20,000=00
C	Only one time for the MUHS University						
4	MUHS Eligibility Fees	8850=00	2900=00	8850=00	2900=00	2900=00	49,550=00
5	MUHS Ashwamedh & Development Fees	600=00	600=00	600=00	600=00	600=00	600=00
6	Student NSS & Disaster Management Fund	20=00	20=00	20=00	20=00	20=00	20=00
	Total	9470=00	3520=00	9470=00	3520=00	3520=00	50170=00
Total of (A+B+C) Amount for Demand Draft		4,11,470=00	2,31,884=00	2,20,470=00	23,520=00	58,247=00	10,25,170=00

- 1) If the Tuition fees is revised by competent authorities the revised fee will be applicable for the academic year 2023-2024.
- Payment of the above fees mentioned at A+B+C be made through Demand Draft in favour of: "Y.M.T. DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL". Fees in cash or cheque will not be accepted.
- 3) Please make separate Demand Draft for Amartya Shiksha Yojana Insurance Policy fees of Rs. 2125/- in favour of "NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, KOLHAPUR" payable at Kolhapur at the time of final admission.

## Important Instructions:

Candidates who are admitted under Open quota only through CAP round and their parents annual income is below Rs. 8,00,000/- are eligible for the Govt. Rajashree Chatrapati Shau Maharaj Shikshan Shulka Scholarship. Candidates admitted under Institutional round are not eligible for the same and should pay the full tuition fees.

As per the instructions from CET CELL ,candidate who have eligible for the Economical Backward Class Rajashree Chatrapati Shau Maharaj Shikshan Shulka Scholarship are hereby instructed to submit their parents annual Income certificate in original, issued by Tehasildar Office at the time of admission, failing which they have to pay the full tuition tees of the Open Category

DEAN Dr. Meghna Vandekar ental College DEAN

woital Kharghar, Mumba' - 41, 210